



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 158/2025**

MOMIN RAZA ZAIDI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Medhanshu Tripathi, Mr. Rajeev
Dubey and Mr. Tushar Tokas,
Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Junaid Khan and Mr. Ruchika
Rathi, Advocate for L&B.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

26.03.2025

%

List on 10.07.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 26, 2025/kct