



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 158/2025**

MOMIN RAZA ZAIDIPetitioner

Through: appearance not given

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi & Mr. Pulkit
Sharma, Advs. for L&B.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

23.09.2025

%

1. List on 17th December 2025.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/sm