



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 158/2025**

MOMIN RAZA ZAIDI

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi, Mr. Aatish
Sharma, Advocates for R-2/LAC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

17.12.2025

%

1. For filing rejoinder, as prayed, four weeks' time is granted.
2. In the meantime, with respect to the counter, which is stated to be under objections, four weeks' time is granted to remove the office objections.
3. Re-notify on 24th March 2026.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

DECEMBER 17, 2025/ak/bp