



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 158/2025**

MOMIN RAZA ZAIDI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Medhanshu Tripathi, Mr. Rajeev
and Mr. Tushar, Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi, Mr. Aatish
Sharma, Advocates for R-2/LAC.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **24.03.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Due to the Special bench matters listed at 2.30pm, it is not possible to hear this matter. List on 29th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

MARCH 24, 2026/MR