



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 158/2025**

MOMIN RAZA ZAIDI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Antra Shrivastava, Adv. (*through*
V/C)

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aatish Sharma, Adv. (*through*
V/C)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr. Kushagra
Dixit, Advts.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to file the rejoinder to the counter-affidavit of LAC. Let the same be filed within six weeks.
3. List for hearing on 14th September, 2026

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

APRIL 29, 2026/ys/sm